From: PUCWeb Notification

To: Jan Noriyuki

Subject: Notice: A comment was submitted to PUCWeb **Date:** Wednesday, December 1, 2021 4:00:05 PM

The following comment was submitted via PUCWeb:

Name: TOM DUFFY

Submission Time: Dec 1 2021 3:43PM Email: TDUFFY4@OUTLOOK.COM

Telephone: 208-727-7163 Address: 501 PINEVIEW LN BELLEVUE, ID 83313

Name of Utility Company: IDAHO POWER

Case ID: IPC-E-21-25

Comment: "IPUC, I do not want a Idaho Power rate increase on my bill to pay for the additional cost of burying the secondary power line to north Blaine County. I do not benefit from it as I do not live in north Blaine County. Idaho Power should charge those power users in Hailey, Ketchum, and Sun Valley areas that will benefit from it and can afford it. TOM DUFFY"
